PHILIPPINE

- PORTS
AUTHORITY
BAC RESOLUTION OF AWARD
Resolution No. BAC-NCR South 0t- 21
Series of 2021

WHEREAS, the PMO-NCR South Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
convened.on 29 November 2021, 9:30 A.M. at the Conference Room, 2™ floor, PMO-
NCR South to conduct a Public Bidding as mandated by the Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR-A) of RA 9184 for the project Repairiimprovement of Gate and

Fence at TMO-Pasig along Muelle del Rio St. and clover leaf at 2™ St. “(PMO-NCR
South-A210035);

WHEREAS, the Bid Proposal of the bidder, R.M. PAJIMNA BUILDERS was
opened in public to determine the Bidder's compliance with the required documents;

WHEREAS, the first envelope containing the Technical Proposai and the
second envelope containing the Financial Proposal of R.M. PAJIMNA BUILDERS

were opened in public and found to have complied with the requirements and was
rated and declared “PASSED";

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids was conducted on 03 December
2021 with the herein resuit;

BIDDER : R.M. PAJIMNA BUILDERS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK : Bid Amount Bid Amount
(As Read) (As Calculated)

1. General Expenses 240,870.00 240,870.00
2. Demolition/removai works 141,071.70 - 141,071.88
3.___| Steel gate/ pedestrian gate 500,494.01 500,464.80
4, Steel fence 1,633,823.81 1,633,880.66
5. Steel Perimeter Fence 2,212,982.06 2,212,909.84
5. Painting works 128,116.80 128,119.58

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID . 4,857,358.38 4,857,316.76

WHEREAS, the BAC declared R.M. PAJIMNA BUILDERS with its Bid Amount

of Four Million Eight Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen
Pesos and 76/100 (P4,857,316.76) as calculated, as the Lowest Calculated Bidder
(LCBY);
WHEREAS, the bid price of R.M. PAJIMNA BUILDERS in the amount of Four
Million Eight Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Pesos and
76100 (P4,857,316.76) as calculated, is below the Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC) in the amount of Five Milion Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen pesos (P
5,059,319.00); :

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification and after careful examination, validation
and verification of ail the technical and financial requirements submitted to the BAC by
the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB), the bidder R.M. PAJIMNA
BUILDERS passed the required post-quaiification, and therefore, was determined as

the Lowest Caiculated Responsive Bidder (LCRB) considered for award of the
contract.

PORT MANAGEMENT OFFICE FOR NCR SOUTH
PMO-NCR Scuth Addninistration Building
South Harbor, Port Area, Marnilla 1018 Philippines
Trunkiine No. (+832) 525-5284 Fax No. (+832} 527-4424 Email: pmoncrecuth@@ppa.com.ph
Woebsita: ww.ppa.com. ph

;‘/



